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Board Fact Sheet of Basic Statistics

Side by Side Comparison 2007 vs. 2014

2007-2008

*Total Enrollment:

High School Enroliment:

District Free and Reduced Lunch:
District Homeless Students:
District ELL:

* Note: These are 2007-2008 average
figures as of October 31, 2007.

2007-2008 General Fund Budget:

Teacher Student Ratio
Prescott
Russell

Sacramento

Shaver

Middle School

High School

(Information on ratios and staffing current as
of October 2007)

3,483

1,099

57%

1.41% (49)

19% (679)

$35,768,111

23.0
26.3

22.8

26.2

242

241

2014-2015
Total Enroliment: 3,345
High School Enroliment: 1,005
District Free and Reduced Lunch: 73.5%
District Homeless Students: 8.6%(286)

District ELL: 18.7% (626)

2014-2015 General Fund Budget: $31,435,269
Teacher Student Ratio
Prescott 24.36
Russell 27
Sacramento 26.5
Shaver 26.4
Middle School 22
High School 24.8



2007-2008
Staffing

Number of Teachers:

Number of Classified Staff:

Number of Administrators, Supervisory &

Support Staff:

Total Employees:

Oregon State Assessment 2006-2007

Percent of 3« Passing Reading:

Percent of 3« Passing Math:

Percent of 5 Passing Reading:

Percent of 5» Passing Math:

Percent of 8" Passing Reading:

Percent of 8" Passing Math:

Percent of 10" Passing Reading:

Percent of 10" Passing Math:

210

220

24

454

7%

67%

73%

76%

63%

59%

58%

52%

2014-2015

Staffing

Number of Teachers:

Number of Classified Staff:

179

189

Number of Administrators, Supervisory 23

& Support Staff:

Total Employees:

State of Oregon 2014-2015
SBAC - Smarter Balanced
Assessment Consortium

Percent of 3« Passing Reading:

Percent of 3« Passing Math:

Percent of 5» Passing Reading:

Percent of 5" Passing Math:

Percent of 8 Passing Reading:

Percent of 8" Passing Math:

Percent of 11 Passing Reading:

Percent of 11» Passing Math:

VS.

45.6%

45.6%

53.6%

40.8%

57%

42.9%

67.2%

30.5%

391

Parkrose S.D. 2014-2015
SBAC - Smarter Balanced
Assessment Consortium

Percent of 3 Passing Reading:

Percent of 3« Passing Math:

Percent of 5" Passing Reading:

Percent of 5» Passing Math:

Percent of 8" Passing Reading:

Percent of 8» Passing Math:

Percent of 11 Passing Reading

Percent of 11 Passing Math:

Every child reads, thinks critically, and graduates ready for college or the workplace.

44.1%

40.5%

44.2%

28.3%

41%

26.1%

53.8%

14.5%



