

Board Fact Sheet of Basic Statistics

Side by Side Comparison 2007 vs. 2014

2007-2008 2014-2015

*Total Enrollment:	3,483	Total Enrollment:	3,345	
High School Enrollment:	1,099	High School Enrollment:	1,005	
District Free and Reduced Lunch:	57%	District Free and Reduced Lunch:	73.5%	
District Homeless Students:	1.41% (49)	District Homeless Students:	8.6%(286)	
District ELL:	19% (679)	District ELL:	18.7% (626)	
* Note: These are 2007-2008 average figures as of October 31, 2007.				
2007-2008 General Fund Budget:	\$35,768,111	2014-2015 General Fund Budget:	\$31,435,269	
2007-2008 General Fund Budget: Teacher Student Ratio	\$35,768,111	2014-2015 General Fund Budget: Teacher Student Ratio	\$31,435,269	
	\$35,768,111 23.0		\$31,435,269 24.36	
Teacher Student Ratio		Teacher Student Ratio		
Teacher Student Ratio Prescott	23.0	Teacher Student Ratio Prescott	24.36	
Teacher Student Ratio Prescott Russell	23.0 26.3	Teacher Student Ratio Prescott Russell	24.36 27	

High School

24.8

24.1

(Information on ratios and staffing current as of October 2007)

High School

2007-2008

2014-2015

Staffing		Staffing	
Number of Teachers:	210	Number of Teachers:	179
Number of Classified Staff:	220	Number of Classified Staff:	189
Number of Administrators, Supervisory & Support Staff:	24	Number of Administrators, Supervisory & Support Staff:	23
Total Employees:	454	Total Employees:	391

Oregon State Assessment 2006-2007		State of Oregon 2014-2015 SBAC - Smarter Balanced Assessment Consortium	VS.	Parkrose S.D. 2014-2015 SBAC - Smarter Balanced Assessment Consortium	
Percent of 3 rd Passing Reading:	77%	Percent of 3 rd Passing Reading:	45.6%	Percent of 3 ^{et} Passing Reading:	44.1%
Percent of 3 st Passing Math:	67%	Percent of 3 rd Passing Math:	45.6%	Percent of 3 rd Passing Math:	40.5%
Percent of 5 th Passing Reading:	73%	Percent of 5 ⁿ Passing Reading:	53.6%	Percent of 5 st Passing Reading:	44.2%
Percent of 5 th Passing Math:	76%	Percent of 5 ⁿ Passing Math:	40.8%	Percent of 5 ^s Passing Math:	28.3%
Percent of 8 th Passing Reading:	63%	Percent of 8 ⁿ Passing Reading:	57%	Percent of 8 ⁿ Passing Reading:	41%
Percent of 8 th Passing Math:	59%	Percent of 8 th Passing Math:	42.9%	Percent of 8 st Passing Math:	26.1%
Percent of 10 ⁿ Passing Reading:	58%	Percent of 11 th Passing Reading:	67.2%	Percent of 11 th Passing Reading	53.8%
Percent of 10 ^a Passing Math:	52%	Percent of 11 th Passing Math:	30.5%	Percent of 11 th Passing Math:	14.5%